RESOLUTION TO APPROVE EDUCATOR PREPARATION PROGRAMS Huntingdon College, Montgomery, Alabama

WHEREAS, the Alabama State Board of Education approves educator preparation programs, including the time frame for approved program status; and

WHEREAS, each program provided by Huntingdon College achieved Accreditation with conditions status, based on the Alabama Continuous Improvement in Educator Preparation program review process; and

WHEREAS, Huntingdon College hosted a successful Alabama-only review, April 11-13, 2021, in preparation to host a CAEP/Alabama review in November 2022, to determine compliance with non-program specific rules; and

WHEREAS, compliance with Alabama State Board of Education rules has been verified; and

WHEREAS, Huntingdon College's music programs are accredited by the National Association of Schools of Music; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Alabama State Board of Education hereby grants approval of the following educator preparation programs at Huntingdon College, with conditions to be addressed as noted on the attached pages, until June 30, 2025:

Class B Biology (6-12)
Class B Collaborative Special Education (K-6)
Class B Collaborative Special Education (6-12)
Class B Elementary Education (K-6)
Class B English Language Arts (6-12)
Class B General Social Studies (6-12)
Class B History (6-12)
Class B Mathematics (6-12)
Class B Music, Choral and Instrumental (P-12)
Class B Physical Education (P-12)

Done this 10th day of June 2021